## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/6/2017

## FOR THE ILLINOIS POLLUTTION CONTROL

SUSAN M. BRUCE, )	
) Complainant, )	
v. )	No. PCB
) HIGHLAND HILLS SANITARY DISTRICT, )	
) Respondent. )	

## **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL**

ARONBERG GOLDGEHN DAVIS & GARMISA, LLC, hereby gives notice to

withdraw and appear as counsel for the plaintiff, SUSAN M. BRUCE.

ARONBERG GOLDGEHN DAVIS & GARMISA, LLC

15-139

/s/ Lawrence A. Stein

By:\_\_\_

One of Its Attorneys

Lawrence A. Stein **ARONBERG GOLDGEHN DAVIS & GARMISA, LLC** 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60611 (312) 755-3133 Istein@agdglaw.com

2069792\_1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

1. I, LAWRENCE A. STEIN, certify under penalty of perjury on this sixth day of October, 2017, as follows:

2. I served this *Notice of Withdrawal* by mailing via U.S. Mail and Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested accurate copies of it from my office at 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 1700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, to: (1) Susan M. Bruce by U.S. Mail to 115 East 14<sup>th</sup> Place, Lombard, Illinois 60148 (Cert No. 7016 1370 0001 6084 8637); and (2) Susan M. Bruce at 713 S. Princeton, Villa Park, Illinois 60181 (Cert. No. 7016 2140 0000 8633 5073).

3. I served this *Notice of Withdrawal* by e-mailing accurate copies of it from my office at 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 1700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, to:

a. Joseph R. Podlewski, Jr., Esq. at jpodlewski@live.com

b. Heidi Hanson, Esq., at heh70@hotmail.com; and

c. Brad Halloran, at Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov.

4. I transmitted the emails on October, 6, 2017, at or before 4:30 p.m.

/s/ Lawrence A. Stein